# 900403530 04/25/2017

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM424909

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900402487

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Excel Corporation	FORMERLY New York	04/06/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Real American Capital Corp, Inc.	
Also Known As:	AKA Billy Martin's USA	
Street Address:	37 Lafayette Drive	
City:	Rancho Mirage	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92270	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3340057	BILLY MARTIN'S	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9727867373

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 972-476-1000

Email: kip@excelcorpusa.com
Correspondent Name: Excel Corporation

Address Line 1: 6363 N. State Highway 161 - Suite 310

Address Line 4: Irving, TEXAS 75038

NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS A. HYDE, JR	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas A. Hyde, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2017

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=USPTO-Trademark Assignment Documents ID 900402487#page1.tif source=USPTO-Trademark Assignment Documents ID 900402487#page2.tif source=USPTO-Trademark Assignment Documents ID 900402487#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900403530 REEL: 006044 FRAME: 0602

# Assignment of Trademark Assignment Record Branch

\* DOCUMENT 10: 900402487

Whereas (conveying party)  EXCEL CORPORATION
Owns trademark reg. 3340057 or application
Whereas (receiving party) REAL ALERICAN CAPITAL CORP, INC. (address) 37 LAFAYETTE DR. RANCHO MIRACE, CA 9227
Is desirous of acquiring said registration/ registrations/ serial number.
Now therefore good and valuable consideration, (Assignor) <u>EXCEL</u> <u>CORPORATION</u> hereby assigns the entire interest and goodwill of the business to:  (Assignee) <u>REAL AMERICAN CAPITAL CORP.</u> INC
Name: THOM AS A. HINE, JP. date: 4-14-17 Signature: A Land
Official Title

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006044 FRAME: 0603

RECORDED: 04/14/2017